
2000mm x 1000mm toughened glass canopy
on tubular steel brackets, hot dip galvansied to
achieve corrosion class C5VH, subject to a later
design by a structural engineer
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Roof finish to be grey single ply roofing membrane,
roof construction to be insulated timber joisted to
a later design by a Structural Engineer

Benching

Be
nc

hi
ng

Kitchen/Canteen

Office

Accessible
toilet room

large lockers

Changing & Drying
Room

lockers

Shower & Changing
Room

Shower
Cubicle

Shower
Cubicle

5.
9

3.
61

1.
77

9.05

3.91 1.5 3

En
tra

nc
e/

Lo
bb

y

0.
99

1.36

0.
77

2.
4

2.
98

1.
8

BULKY WASTE RECEPTION BUILDING

1.
5Access ramp

W
in

do
w

 (W
4)

W
in

do
w

 (W
3)

W
in

do
w

 (W
2)

Window (W5)Window (W6)Window (W7)Window (W8)Window (W9)

Window (W1)

Window (W12)

W
in

do
w

 (W
10

)
W

in
do

w
 (W

11
)

Door (D1)

Door (D6)

D
oo

r (
D

7)

D
oo

r (
D

2)
D

oo
r (

D
3)

D
oo

r (
D

5)

Door (D4)

Handrails

Serv-
ice
box

Access ramp

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
Scale (1:50)

Hand
rails

Storage Container

Storage Container

RW
PSVP

RW
P

A

A

BB

See Dwg No
23022-100-003

See Dwg No
23022-100-003

Realigned Kerbline

Existing kerbline

3.21.743.2

15
.46

15
.46

15
.32

15.46
15.32

15.4015.26

15
.46

FFL
15.707

15.707

RG

RG
150mm SW 150mm SW

M
HSW

H

M
HSW

H

PUM
PIN

G

STA
TI

O
N

150mm SW HARVESTED

Infrastructure &
Environment

Drawing No.

Scale: Date:

Checked by:Drawn by:

Title

Project

DetailsDateRev.

P.O. Box 412, Beresford House,
Bellozanne Road, St Helier,
Jersey. JE4 8UY

Tel: +44 (0)1534 445509 website: www.gov.je
 email: dfi@gov.je

Engineering & Development

Revision

Drawing No. Revision T123022-100-002

T123022-100-002

Aug 20241:50 @ A1

OBRG

Ground Floor & Roof Plans

St Helier 
La Collette Reclamation Phase II
Energy Recovery Facility 
Bulky Waste Welfare Facilities 

P1 Apr 2024  Issued for Planning purposes

2.5

SCALE 1:50 @ A1 ; 1:100 @ A3

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

METRES

5

Notes

General

1. All measurements in metres unless otherwise specified.

2. All levels are given in metres above admiralty chart datum
(mAAD).

3. Admiralty chart datum is 5.88m below local ordnance datum. to
convert levels to levels above ordnance datum (mAOD), subtract
5.88m.

4. Internal & external wall thickness are shown at 0.12m & 0.2m
respectively.

Windows & Doors

1. Window (W1) (W2) (W3) (W4) (W5)  - 862mm x 1136mm, BS4800
00 A 13 Storm Grey, uPVC double glazed, top hung, cill height =
960mm above finished floor level.

2. Window (W6) (W7) (W8) (W9) (W10) (W11) (W12) - High level
600mm x 400mm, BS4800 00 A 13 Storm Grey in colour uPVC,
obscure glass double glazed, top hung, cill height = 1621mm
above finished floor level.

3. Door (D1) - 1100mm x 2100mm steel plastisol door and frame,
Obscure vision panel,  BS4800 00 A 13 Storm Grey in colour.

4. Door (D5) (D7) - Internal doors to be white solid core, 840mm
width.

5. Door (D4) - Internal ambulant accessible toilet room door to be
white solid core, 1000mm width.

6. Door (D2) (D3) (D6) - Internal doors to be white solid core, 840mm
width, with vision panel included.
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PUMPING
STATION

Key

- Existing Foul Water Pumping Station

- Existing Surface Water Sewer

- Surface Water Harvesting Manhole Chamber

- Proposed Surface water Drainage

- Proposed Foul Water Drainage / Internal Plumbing

- Existing Surface Water Gully

- Existing Access Chamber

- Rain Water Pipe

- Soil Vent Pipe

- Mechanical Extract

- Existing Foul Water Sewer
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